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P:\KARDENT DESIGN\PROJECTS\10429.01 PRECIOUS LAMB PRESCHOOL\DRAWING FILES\01_CUP SET\10429.01_A-0 COVER SHEET.DWG

CAUTION: IF THIS PRINT IS NOT 24"X36" THEN IT IS A REDUCED PRINT

PROJECT
11 Golden Shore, Suite 540 | Long Beach | CA 90802 | 562.436.9900
757 PACIFIC AVENUE
LONG BEACH, CA 90813
ABBREVIATIONS CODE COMPLIANCE OCCUPANCY SUMMARY SCOPE OF WORK DRAWING INDEX
(E) EXISTING ID. INSIDE DIAMETER THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CONFORM TO ALL CODES, ORDINANCES, ETC. ACTIVITY ROOM # 1 AGES 3-5 YEARS) CUP APPLICATION FROM OFFICE TO DAYCARE. SCOPE OF WORK TO INCLUDE: ARCHITECTURAL
(N) NEW IN. INCH OR INCHES WHICH HAVE JURISDICTION OVER THE WORK. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CODE REQUIREMENT: 35 SQUARE FEET PER CHILD EXISTING OFFICE SPACE TO DAYCARE CENTER FOR 41 CHILDREN. SHEET DESCRIPTION
L ANGLE INSUL. INSULATION RETAIN RESPONSIBILITY FOR COMPLIANCE WITH LATEST REVISIONS OF ALL 500 SQUARE FEET — — DATE SIGNED:
& AND INT. INTERIOR OTHER APPLICABLE CODES AND ORDINANCES INCLUDING THE FOLLOWING: NUMBER OF CHILDREN: (14) CHILDREN / (2) EMPLOYEES RENOVATE (2) THE INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR OF (2) EXISTING 1-STORY BUILDINGS.
@ AT JAN. JANITOR NO NEW SQUARE FOOTAGE. A-0.0 COVER SHEET
# POUND OR NUMBER JT. JOINT . ACTIVITY ROOM # 2 (AGES 3-5 YEARS) A-1.0 EXISTING EXTERIOR SITE PHOTOS CONSULTANT:
CL CENTERLINE KIT. KITCHEN %/?LLIEF %R_N ;ﬁgﬁ)(l? EAC;ET%EGULATIONS' CODE REQUIREMENT: 35 SQUARE FEET PER CHILD BUILDING # 1 A-2.0 PROPOSED SITE PLAN & PARKING CALCULATION
DIA DIAMETER OR ROUND LAB. LABORATORY 500 SQUARE FEET 2,960 SQUARE FEET A-3.0 DEMOLITION PLAN
ACOUS. ACOUSTICAL LAM. LAMINATE TITLE 24 - BUILDING STANDARDS CODE: NUMBER OF CHILDREN: (14) CHILDREN / (2) EMPLOYEES A-4.0 PROPOSED FLOOR PLAN
ACT ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE LAV. LAVATORY 2019 CALIFORNIA ADMINISTRATIVE CODE REMOVE EXISTING PARTITIONS AND RESTROOMS A-5.0 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
A.D. AREA DRAIN LKR. LOCKER 2019 CALIEORNIA ENERGY CODE - TITLE 24 PROVIDE NEW PARTITIONS AND DOOR ASSEMBLIES TO CREATE (3) DAYCARE ROOMS AND
ARCH. ARCHITECTURAL LT. LIGHT 2019 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE (CBC) ACTIVITY ROOM #3 (AGES 1-3 YEARS) OFFICES CIVIL ENGINEERING
AES.ST. AESTHETIC STEEL MAX. MAXIMUM 2019 CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE (CEC) CODE REQUIREMENT: 35 SQUARE FEET PER CHILD PROVIDE NEW RESTROOMS FOR BOTH CHILDREN AND ADULTS SHEET DESCRIPTION
AGG. AGGREGATE M.D. MEDICINE CABINET 2019 CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE (CMC) 415 SQUARE FEET PROVIDE NEW JANITOR/ LAUNDRY ROOM _—
ALUM. ALUMINUM MECH. MECHANICAL 2019 CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE (CPC) NUMBER OF CHILDREN: (11) CHILDREN / (2) EMPLOYEES PROVIDE NEW TITLE 24 ENERGY EFFICIENT ELECTRICAL, LIGHTING THROUGHOUT
ANO. ANODIZED MEMB. MEMBRANE 2019 CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE (CFC) PROVIDE NEW ADA & TITLE 24 COMPLIANT PLUMBING FIXTURES THROUGHOUT C-1.0 TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY
APPROX.  APPROXIMATE MET. METAL REMOVE (1) EXTERIOR DOOR AND REPLACE WITH WINDOW
ARCH. ARCHITECTURAL MEFR. MANUFACTURER LONG BEACH MUNICIPAL CODE: TOTAL: (41) CHILDREN / (6) STAFF REMOVE (3) EXTERIOR WINDOWS AND REPLACE WITH NEW DOOR
ASPH. ASPHALT MH. MANHOLE TITLE 18 - LONG BEACH BUILDING STANDARDS CODE ADDITIONAL STAFF: (6) STAFF
BD. BOARD MIN. MINIMUM OR MINUTES TITLE 21 - ZONING BUILDING # 2
BITUM. BITUMINOUS MIR. MIRROR 541 SQUARE FEET
BLDG. BUILDING MISC. MISCELLANEOUS
BLK. BLOCK M.O. MASONRY OPENING REMOVE EXISTING PARTITIONS AND RESTROOMS
BLKC. BLOCKING MTD MOUNTED PLAY AREA A: AGES (3-5 YEARS) PROVIDE NEW PARTITIONS AND DOOR ASSEMBLIES TO KITCHEN AREA & DINING COMMONS
BM. BEAM MTL MATERIAL - 75 SF/ PER CHILD (28) = 2,100 SQUARE FEET REQUIRED PROVIDE NEW TITLE 24 ENERGY EFFICIENT ELECTRICAL, LIGHTING THROUGHOUT . o . '
BOT. BOTTOM MUL. MULLION 2,290 SQUARE FEET PROVIDED PROVIDE NEW ADA & TITLE 24 COMPLIANT PLUMBING FIXTURES THROUGHOUT The above drawings, specifications, ideas, designs and
CAB. CABINET N NEW REMOVE (1) EXISTING WINDOW AND PROVIDE NEW DOOR arrangements represented thereby are and shall remain the
C.B. CATCH BASIN N.L.C. NOT IN CONTRACT PLAY ARFA B: AGES (1-3 YEARS) PROVIDE NEW ADA ACCESSIBLE RAMP AT MAIN ENTRY property of KARDENT and no part there shall be copied,
CEM. CEMENT NO. NUMBER - 75 SF/ PER CHILD (11) = 825 SQUARE FEET REQUIRED disclosed to others or used in connection with any work
CER. CERAMIC NOM. NOMINAL 853 SQUARE FEET PROVIDED PLAY YARD or project other than the specified project for which they
C.G. CORNER GUARD N.R. NOT RATED have been prepared and developed without the written
C.l. CAST IRON N.T.S. NOT TO SCALE PROVIDE 853 SQUARE FEET OF PLAY AREA FOR CHILDREN 1-3 YEARS consent of KARDENT. Visual contact with these plans or
CLG. CEILING O.A. OVERALL PROVIDE 2,290 SQUARE FEET OF PLAY YARD FOR CHILDREN 3-5 YEARS Specifications shall constitute exclusive evidence of
CLKG. CAULKING OBS. OBSCURE UPGRADE PERIMETER FENCING BLOCK AND WROUGHT IRON acceptance of these restrictions.
CLO. CLOSET O.C. ON CENTER
CLR. CLEAR O.D. OUTSIDE DIAMETER SITE-PARKING
CNTR. CENTER OFF. OFFICE -
C.O. CASED OPENING OPNG. OPENING PROVIDE (2) DROP-OFF PARKING SPACES REVISIONS:
COL. COLUMN OPP. OPPOSITE PROVIDE (2) ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES
CONC. CONCRETE O.LF. OCCUPANT LOAD FACTOR PROVIDE (9) PARKING SPACES NO.: DATE: DESCRIPTION:
CONN. CONNECTION P.F. PRE-FINISHED UPGRADE PERIMETER FENCING AND SECURED PARKING GATE W/ REMOTE ACCESS
CONSTR.  CONSTRUCTION P.LAM. PLASTIC LAMINATE UPGRADE LANDSCAPING THROUGHOUT PROPERTY 3/30/2022 | CLIENT REVIEW
CONT. CONTINUOUS P.T.D. PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER EXISTING EXTERIOR LIGHT STANCHIONS TO REMAIN
CORR. CORRIDOR COMBINATION NO EXTERIOR COMPANY SIGNAGE 4/20/2022 | CUP SUBMITTAL
CTSK. COUNTERSUNK PT.D./R  PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER
CTR. COUNTER & RECEPTACLE A 7/20/2022 | CUP REVISED SUBMITTAL
DBL. DOUBLE PL. PLATE
DEPT. DEPARTMENT PLAS. PLASTER A 9/12/2022 | CUP REVISED SUBMITTAL
DET. DETAIL PLYWD.  PLYWOOD
D.F. DRINKING FOUNTAIN PR. PAIR PROJECT TEAM PARKING SUMMARY PARCEL/BUILDING INFORMATION ABOUT PRECIOUS LAMB PRESCHOOL
DIA. DIAMETER PRCST. PRE-CAST
DIM. DIMENSION PT. POINT OR PAINTED
DISP. DISPENSER Q.T. QUARRY TILE TENANT APN: 7979-020-047 PRECIOUS LAMB IS A CALIFORNIA STATE APPROVED QUALITY FAMILY CHILDCARE HOME IN
DN. DOWN R. RISER — SEE SITE PLAN SHEET A-2 THE FAMILY CHILD CARE NETWORK PROGRAM (FCCN) THROUGH CHILDREN'S HOME
D.O. DOOR OPENING RAD. RADIUS PRECIOUS LAMB (EXISTING LOCATION) SITE ADDRESS: 757 PACIFIC AVENUE SOCIETY OF LONG BEACH (CHS) AND THE STEPS TO EXCELLENCE PROGRAM THROUGH THE
DR. DOOR R.D. ROOF DRAIN 5781 MAGNOLIA AVENUE LONG BEACH, CA 90813 LOS ANGELES COUNTY OFFICE OF EDUCATION. WE ARE RATED SEMI-ANNUALLY
D.S. DOWNSPOUT REF. REFERENCE L ONG BEACH CA 90806 ACCORDING TO THE STATE MANDATED FAMILY CHILD CARE RATING SCALE THAT SETS THE
g.vsv.g. SEX%QEDPIPE EEFTRR. EEEIT;(TZEEATOR LEGAL DESCRIPTION: SUB OF BLOCK 34 LONG BEACH LOTS 1, 3, 5 AND 7 SIQEESE%E%RC)FQAQILY CHILD CARE AND WAS NATIONALLY RECOGNIZED BY KCET'S A
DWR. DRAWER REINF.  REINFORCED ggg;é?TkS%'ﬁ&égaiDON
E EXISTING REQ. REQUIRED EMALL: o o lehamb ZONE DISTRICT PD-30 - DOWNTOWN LONG BEACH 60% OF THE HOMELESS POPULATION IN LONG BEACH IS UNDER THE AGE OF 6. PRECIOUS
EA. EACH RESIL. RESILIENT - rwgordon&ibchamber.com LAMB PROVIDES FREE, QUALITY EDUCATION, MEALS AND CARE FOR HOMELESS CHILDREN
E.D.F. ELECTRICAL DRINKING FOUNTAIN ~ RM. ROOM LOT SIZE: 14,989 SF THAT PROMOTES SCHOOL READINESS WITH A FOUNDATION OF FAITH AS WELL AS A
E.J. EXPANSION JOINT R.O. ROUGH OPENING ARCHITECT SUPPORTIVE COMMUNITY FOR PARENTS THAT FOSTERS HOPEFUL, HEALTHY AND
EL. ELEVATION RWD. REDWOOD BUILDING BUILT: 1939/1946 (83 YEARS /76 YEARS) PERMANENT CHANGE.
ELEC. ELEC/IRISAL R.W.L. RAIN WATER LEADER KARDENT DESICN LISTORIC RESOURCE - PLAN CHECK:
ELEV. ELEVATOR S.C. SOLID CORE : MANY OF THE PARTICIPANTS DO NOT HAVE VEHICLES AND USE THE METRO STATION
EMER. EMERGENCY S.C.D. SEAT COVER DISPENSER lgﬁgﬁi’éﬁgﬁgbg&m >40 ' CONVENIENTLY NEAR-BY. PLNE52719 | APP NO. 2205-18 (CUP 22-019)
ENCL. ENCLOSURE SCHED. SCHEDULE ’ BUILDING HEIGHT : +/-22"-0"
E.P. ELECTRICAL PANEL BOARD SA. SOAP DISPENSER , WE STRIVE TO SUPPORT: .
EQPT. EQUIPMENT SH. SHELL - CHILDREN SOCIALLY AND EMOTIONALLY BY PROVIDING STAFF THAT ARE RESPONSIVE TO
E.W.C. ELECTRICAL WATER COOLER SHR. SHOWER EMAIL: JREESE@KARDENTDESIGN.COM TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: V-N THE INDIVIDUAL CHILD WHILE ENCOURAGING SELF-CARE AND INDEPENDENCE; PRECIOUS LAMB PRESCOOL
EXST. EXISTING SHT. SHEET . .
EXP. EXPANSION SIM. SIMILAR TRANSIT PRIORITY AREA: YES PHYSICAL DEVELOPMENT BY PROVIDING A WELL-BALANCED DIET, AN OUTSTANDING PLAY (CUP Appl ication)
EXPO. EXPOSED S.N.D. SANITARY NAPKIN DISPENSER CIVIL ENGINEER GROUND AND A VARIETY OF PHYSICALLY STIMULATING ACTIVITIES.
EXT. EXTERIOR S.N.R. SANITARY NAPKIN RECEPTACLE = EARTHQUAKE HAZARD AREA: NO
F.A. FIRE ALARM SPEC. SPECIFICATION
FB. FLAT BAR 5Q. SQUARE CAL VADA SURVEYING INC. NUMBER OF STORIES: 1-STORY 757 PACIFIC AVENUE
F.D. FLOOR DRAIN S.ST. STAINLESS STEEL 411 JENKS CIRCLE SUITE 205 LONG BEACH CA 90813
FDN. FOUNDATION S.SK. SERVICE SINK CORONA, CA 92878 SQUARE FOOTAGE: BLDG 1 = 2,960 SF /BLDG 2= 541SF
o o e o Ao CONTACT RAMON GONZALEZ F FIRE SPRINKLERED NO
F.A.C. FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET STA. STATION : ULLY FI INKL :
F.B. FINISH FLOOR STD. STANDARD PHONE: 951-280-9960 VICI N ITY MAP
F.H.C. FIRE HOSE CABINET STL. STEEL EMAIL: rgonzalez@calvada.com FIRE ALARM SYSTEM: YES, MANUAL/ AUTOMATIC ALARM
FIN. FINISH STOR. STORAGE
FL. FLOOR STRL. STRUCTURAL — PROJ ECT LOCAT|ON BACKFLOW DEVICE: NO
DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY:

FLASH. FLASHING SUSP. SUSPENDED
FLUOR. FLUORESCENT SYM. SYMMETRICAL EXISTING OCCUPANCY GROUP: B BUSINESS (OFFICE) JR PB
F.O.C. FACE OF CONCRETE T. TEMPERED PROPOSED OCCUPANCY GROUP:  1-4 INSTITUTIONAL GROUP (CHILDREN DAY CARE)
F.O.F. FACE OF MASONRY TRD. THREAD ,
F.O.S. FACE OF STUD T.B. TOWEL BAR BUILDING 1 EXITS REQUIRED: 4 HOURS OF OPERATION SHEET TITLE:
FPRF. FIREPROOF T.C. TOP OF CURB W Anahim st BUILDING 1 EXITS PROVIDED 5 COVER SHEET
F.R. FIRE-RATED TEL. TELEPHONE ' u
FT. FOOT OR FEET T.&C. TONGUE AND GROOVE BUILDING 2 EXITS PROVIDED: 2 MONDAY: 7.30 AM - 4:00 PM
FTC. FOOTING THK. THICK
FURR. FURRING T.O.C. TOP OF CANOPY : mgm;_ TUESDAY: 7:30 AM - 4:00 PM
FUT. FUTURE T.O.M.S.  TOP OF MECHANICAL SCREEN A i WEDNESDAY:  7:30 AM - 4:00 PM
GA. GAUGE T.O.P. TOP OF PARAPET 2
GALV. GALVANIZED T.O.S. TOP OF SURFACE THURSDAY: 7:30 AM - 4:00 PM SHEET NUMBER:
G.B. GRAB BAR T.O.W. TOP OF SURFACE LONG BEACH
G.C. GENERAL CONTRACTOR T.P. TOP OF PAVEMENT ; FRIDAY: 7:30 AM - 4:00 PM
G.I.S.M GALVANIZED IRON SHEET METAL  T.P.D. TOILET PAPER DISPENSER —
GL. GLASS T.V. TELEVISION SATURDAY: CLOSED °
GND. GROUND TYP. TYPICAL A SUNDAY: CLOSED
GR. GRADE U.N.O. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ‘
GYP. GYPSUM V.P. VISION PANEL b . PROJECT: SCALE: DATE:
H.B. HOSE BIB VERT. VERTICAL PLAY YARD ACTIVITY: :
H.C. HOLLOW CORE VEST. VESTIBULE 10429.00 AS NOTED | 3/16/2022
HDWD.  HARDWOOD W/ WITH (90) MINUTES A DAY BETWEEN THE HOURS OF 9:30 AM- 2:30 PM
HDWE. HARDWARE W.C. WATER CLOSET © COPYRIGHT
H.M. HOLLOW METAL WD. WOOD These drawings and specificati i o and ht
HORIZ. HORIZONTAL W/O WITHOUT g pecifications are the property and copyrigl
HR. HOUR WP, WATERPROOF of !(ARDENT and shgll not be used on any other work except by
H. HEIGHT WT. WEIGHT written agreement with KARDENT, All Rights Reserved.




P:\KARDENT DESIGN\PROJECTS\10429.01 PRECIOUS LAMB PRESCHOOL\DRAWING FILES\01_CUP SET\10429.01_A-1 EXTERIOR PHOTOS.DWG

CAUTION: IF THIS PRINT IS NOT 24"X36" THEN IT IS A REDUCED PRINT

T S

KARDENT

ARCHITECTURE | DESIGN

11 Golden Shore, Suite 540 | Long Beach | CA 90802 | 562.436.9900
ARCHITECT:

DATE SIGNED:

CONSULTANT:

3

EXISTING (NORTH) SIDE OF BUILDING

2

EXISTING (EAST) FRONT OF BUILDING 1 EXISTING (SOUTHEAST) BACK OF BUILDING

The above drawings, specifications, ideas, designs and
arrangements represented thereby are and shall remain the
property of KARDENT and no part there shall be copied,
disclosed to others or used in connection with any work
or project other than the specified project for which they
have been prepared and developed without the written
consent of KARDENT. Visual contact with these plans or
specifications shall constitute exclusive evidence of
acceptance of these restrictions.

REVISIONS:

NO.: DATE: DESCRIPTION:

3/30/2022 CLIENT REVIEW

4/20/2022 CUP SUBMITTAL

7/20/2022 CUP REVISED SUBMITTAL

/N
L\

9/12/2022 CUP REVISED SUBMITTAL

4 EXISTING (WEST) BACK OF BUILDING | e
1 f I PLNE52719 | APP NO. 2205-18 (CUP 22-019)
T r—n _|I,!,!IJIII _Il-_mh_”' PROJECT:
| At PRECIOUS LAMB PRESCOOL
WP ‘- : (CUP Application)
3
757 PACIFIC AVENUE
LONG BEACH CA 90813
DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY:
JR PB
SHEET TITLE:
EXISTING EXTERIOR
SITE PHOTOS
SHEET NUMBER:
PROJECT: SCALE: DATE:
10429.00 AS NOTED 3/16/2022
© COPYRIGHT
These drawings and specifications are the property and copyright
5 EXISTING (SOUTHWEST) BACK OF BUILDING PHOTO LOCATION KEY MAP o KARDER T | Rl ork exCepLbY

written agreement with KARDENT, All Rights Reserved.




CAUTION: IF THIS PRINT IS NOT 24"X36" THEN IT IS A REDUCED PRINT

KEYNOTES

(#)  KEYNOTE REFERENCE

1 EXISTING DRIVEWAY TO REMAIN K’ \ Iz D E N I

WEST 8TH STREET PROPOSED 6FT CHAIN LINK FENCING
ARCHITECTURE | DESIGN

[N

PROPOSED ELECTRIC VEHICULAR ROLLING CATE; WITH REMOTE ACCESS

| o

P
o f

B

PROPOSED LANDSCAPE AREA/ DROUGHT TOLERANT LANDSCAPING

fq
{

PEER

a

@ EXISTING LANDSCAPE PARKWAY

5 PROPOSED STORAGE BUILDING (200 SF)

6"

NS

7

11 Golden Shore, Suite 540 | Long Beach | CA 90802 | 562.436.9900

!
4 -

6 EXISTING CURB RAMP TO REMAIN ARCHITECT:

7 PROPOSED 6FT CMU WALL / WROUGHT IRON FENCE

1

a EXISTING DRIVEWAY EXISTING SIDEWALK
6!_0]! 54'_8” 1 3"3”

8 PROPOSED 6FT CMU WALL

9 PROPOSED TRASH ENCLOSURE (CMU WALLS - METAL GATES)

6'_0”
N
>
1
1
|
1
1
|
|
1
|
|
1
1
|
|
J
6'_5" ':

10 EXISTING EXTERIOR LIGHTS A

R @© 3411

11 NOT USED

=
l_8||

12 PROPOSED CORNER CUT-OFF MEASURING 6'X6'

),

PROPOSED 42" HIGH CHAIN LINK FENCING

13

9!_0"
DROP OFF
PARKING

GENERAL NOTES DATESIGNED:

CONSULTANT:

—
9'
TYP
L
|
|

EXISTING PARKING LOT IS TO REMAIN AND WILL NOT BE RESURFACED.
RESTRIPING WILL BE REQUIRED IN CERTAIN AREAS (AS INDICATED) TO COMPLY
WITH ACCESSIBILITY AND CALGREEN PARKING REQUIREMENTS.

-0

757 PACIFIC AVENUE
LONG BEACH CA 90813
2,960 SF
SINGLE STORY
I-4 CHILDREN DAY CARE

|
|
9!_0"
DROP OFF
PARKING

EGRESS GENERAL NOTES

"EXIT" IS DEFINED AS THAT PORTION OF MEANS OF EGRESS SYSTEM BETWEEN
THE EXIT ACCESS AND THE EXIT DISCHARGE OR PUBLIC WAY. EXIT
COMPONENTS INCLUDE EXTERIOR EXIT DOORS AT THE LEVEL OF EXIT
DISCHARGCE, INTERIOR EXIT STAIRWAYS, INTERIOR EXIT RAMPS, EXIT
PASSAGEWAYS, EXTERIOR EXIT STAIRWAYS AND EXTERIOR EXIT RAMPS AND
HORIZONTAL EXITS.

37|_9||

&

9
ACCESSIBLE
|
|

L

"COMMON PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL" IS DEFINED AS THAT PORTION OF EXIT
ACCESS WHICH THE OCCUPANTS ARE REQUIRED TO TRAVERSE BEFORE TWO
SEPARATE AND DISTINCT PATHS OF EGRESS TRAVEL TO TWO EXITS ARE
AVAILABLE. PATHS THAT MERGE ARE COMMON PATHS OF TRAVEL. COMMON
PATHS OF EGRESS TRAVEL SHALL BE INCLUDED WITHIN THE PERMITTED

PRIMARY
ENTRANCE
TRAVEL DISTANCE. The above drawings, specifications, ideas, designs and

arrangements represented thereby are and shall remain the
IXIT — 1008 DOORS property of KARDENT and no part there shall be copied,

EXISTING SIDEWALK

PACIFIC AVENUE

EXISTING HARDSCAPE PARKWAY

NORTH PARK COURT

100'
9!_0"
VAN
ACCESSIBLE

EGRESS DOORS SHALL BE OF THE PIVOTED OR SIDE-HINGED SWINGING TYPE. disclosed to others or used in connection with any work
or project other than the specified project for which they
DOORS SHALL SWING IN THE DIRECTION OF EGRESS TRAVEL WHEN SERVING A have been prepared and developed without the written
ROOM OR AREA CONTAINING AN OCCUPANT LOAD OF 50 OR MORE PERSONS consent of KARDENT. Visual contact with these plans or
OR A GROUP H OCCUPANCY. specifications shall constitute exclusive evidence of
acceptance of these restrictions.

| L 18' | )

f “ MIN

|

THE FORCE FOR PUSHING OR PULLING OPENING INTERIOR SWINGING EGRESS
DOORS, OTHER THAN FIRE DOORS, SHALL NOT EXCEED 5 POUNDS.

EXCEPT AS SPECIFICALLY PERMITTED BY THIS SECTION EGRESS DOORS SHALL REVISIONS:
BE READILY OPENABLE FROM THE EGRESS SIDE WITHOUT THE USE OF A KEY
KITCHEN OR SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE OR EFFORT. NO.: DATE: DESCRIPTION:

(10 CAFETERIA RAMP
541SF uP

1014 EXIT ACCCESS 3/30/2022 CLIENT REVIEW
EGRESS FROM A ROOM OR SPACE SHALL NOT PASS THROUGH ADJOINING OR
INTERVENING ROOMS OR AREAS, EXCEPT WHERE SUCH ADJOINING ROOMS 4/20/2022 CUP SUBMITTAL
OR AREAS AND THE AREA SERVED ARE ACCESSORY TO ONE OR THE OTHER,
ARE NOT A GROUP H OCCUPANCY AND PROVIDE A DISCERNABLE PATH OF

EGRESS TRAVEL TO AN EXIT. A

4':
24!_4"

7/20/2022 CUP REVISED SUBMITTAL

9/12/2022 CUP REVISED SUBMITTAL

. o 7 39'-0"

AN EXIT ACCESS SHALL NOT PASS THROUGH A ROOM THAT CAN BE LOCKED
TO PREVENT EGRESS.

16' 9'-0"

EGRESS SHALL NOT PASS THROUGH KITCHENS, STORAGE ROOMS, CLOSETS

v

WWW\\N
@

2
)
)

OR SPACES USED FOR SIMILAR PURPOSES.

(E) ALLEY ]

THE COMMON PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL SHALL NOT EXCEED THE COMMON
PLAY YARD B /IJ—L PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL DISTANCES IN TABLE 1014.3.

8 9 10 11 PLAY YARD A
(3-5 YEARS) P (1-3 YEARS)

7
Z
o
0
2,083 SF ¢ 825 SF /
o
o
o
o
/

e e

THE LENGTH OF A COMMON PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL IN GROUP B

31 l_5||

OCCUPANCY SHALL NOT BE MORE THAN 100 FEET, PROVIDED THAT THE
BUILDING IS EQUIPPED WITH AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM IN

PICK UP
FROM
ALLEY

PROF;(;EEB - 75 SF/ PER CHILD = 28 - 75 SF/ PER CHILD = 11 /
2,100 SF REQUIRED 825 SF REQUIRED % LAECSS(T)E[A)QI\QEE WITH CBC SECTION 903.3.1.1 OR HAS AN OCCUPANT LOAD OF

I
< I
ENCLOSURE I
] / I
B ' / I 1016 EXIT ACCCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE
i (8) < ) / I EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE SHALL NOT EXCEED THE VALUES GIVEN IN
m I

18'
_—7

TABLE 1016.2. PLAN CHECK:
PLNE52719 | APP NO. 2205-18 (CUP 22-019)

|
|
|
|
N\

THE LENGTH OF TRAVEL DISTANCE IN GROUP B OCCUPANCY SHALL NOT BE
/f/ gl MORE THAN 300 FEET, PROVIDED THAT THE BUILDING IS EQUIPPED WITH AN
‘ AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM IN ACCORDANCE WITH CBC SECTION PROJECT:
150" 903.3.1.1.

@ @ WEST LA REINA WA Y EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE SHALL BE MEASURED FROM THE MOST REMOTE PRECIOUS LAM B PRESCOO L

1 g L 1 £ POINT WITHIN A STORY ALONG THE NATURAL AND UNOBSTRUCTED PATH OF 1 1
64-9 24-4 12°-6 HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL EGRESS TRAVEL TO THE ENTRANCE TO AN EXIT. (CU P Appl ICatIOH)

1017 AISLES

IN GROUP B OCCUPANCIES, THE MINIMUM CLEAR AISLE WIDTH SHALL BE 757 PACIFIC AVENUE

DETERMINED BY SECTION 1005.1 FOR THE OCCUPANT LOAD SERVED, BUT

0 . 10 20 SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 36" LONG BEACH CA 90813
e 1018 CORRIDORS
THE MINIMUM WIDTH OF CORRIDORS SPECIFIED IN TABLE 1018.2 SHALL BE AS

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0" DETERMINED IN SECTION 1005.1.

1023 EXIT PASSAGEWAYS

P:\KARDENT DESIGN\PROJECTS\10429.01 PRECIOUS LAMB PRESCHOOL\DRAWING FILES\01_CUP SET\10429.01_A-2 SITE PLAN.DWG

THE MINIMUM WIDTH OF EXIT PASSAGEWAYS SHALL BE DETERMINED AS DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY:
SPECIFIED IN SECTION 1005.1 BUT SUCH WIDTH SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 44",
SITE PLAN LEGEND PUD - WATER & SEWER DEV NOTES PARKING SUMMARY EXCEPT THAT EXIT PASSAGEWAYS SERVING AN OCCUPANT LOAD OF LESS R PR
THAN 50 SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 36" IN WIDTH. THE REQUIRED WIDTH OF
EXIT PASSAGEWAYS SHALL BE UNOBSTRUCTED. SHEET TITLE:

1. NO TREES OR SHRUBS EXCEEDING THREE FEET IN HEIGHT AT MATURITY

SHALL BE INSTALLED WITHIN 10 FEET OF ANY WATER OR SEWER FACILITIES.
1027 EXIT DISCHARGE
CODE PARKING REQUIRED: THE EXIT DISCHARGE SHALL PROVIDE A DIRECT AND UNOBSTRUCTED ACCESS PROPOSED SITE PLAN

(-------- PATH OF TRAVEL (P.O.T) AS INDICATED IS A
NIC EXISTING BUILDING NOT IN CONTRACT BARRIER FREE ACCESS ROUTE WITHOUT ANY (1) PARKING SPACE PER 10 CHILDREN = (5) SPACES TO A PUBLIC WAY. & PARKING CALCULATION

ABRUPT VERTICAL CHANGES EXCEEDING 1/2" PLUS 2 DROP OFF SPACES 11B-209.9 EMPLOYEE WORK AREAS

DIV EED QITJ :ES%AX":"UTMESL?E[E)f E/XFEEETTHQT TOTAL PARKING REOUIRED: (7 SPACES AND ELEMENTS WITHIN EMPLOYEE WORK AREAS SHALL ONLY BE
..................... LEVEL CHANGES DO NOT EXCEED 1/4" VERTICAL ENGINEERING NOTES Q £ 7) REQUIRED TO COMPLY WITH SECTIONS 11B-206.2.8, 11B-207.1 AND 11B-215.3

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ AND IS AT LEAST 48" WIDE. SURFACE IS SLIP AND SHALL BE DESIGNED AND CONSTRUCTION SO THAT INDIVIDUALS WITH

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ PROPOSED TENANT IMPROVEMENT RESISTANT, STABLE, FIRM & SMOOTH. PARKING PROVIDED ONSITE: SHEET NUMBER:
........................................... CROSS SLOPE DOES NOT EXCEED 29 AND SLOPE | NO OBSTRUCTION INCLUDING SOLID WALLS IN THE VISIBILITY AREA DISABILITIES CAN APPROACH, ENTER, AND EXIT THE EMPLOYEE WORK AREA.

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ IN THE DIRECTION OF TRAVEL IS LESS THAN 5 % SHALL EXCEED 3 FEET IN HEIGHT. PLANT MATERIAL, OTHER THAN TREES, STANDARD SPACES )

UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED. (P.O.T) SHALL WITHIN THE PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY THAT IS LOCATED WITHIN VISIBILITY ACCESSIBLE SPACES (2) EMPLOYEE WORK AREA' IS DEFINED AS ALL OR ANY PORTION OF A SPACE A ! O
[ ]

USED ONLY BY EMPLOYEES AND ONLY FOR WORK. CORRIDORS, TOILET

OBSTRUCTIONS TO 80" MINIMUM (11B-307.4) AND TOP OF THE ADJACENT CURB. AREAS
PROPOSED PLAY YARDS PROTRUDING OBJECTS GREATER THAN 4' TOTAL SPACES PROVIDED:  (13) '
PROJECTION FROM WALL AND ABOVE 27" AND 2. THERE SHALL BE AT LEAST A 45 FOOT LENGTH OF FULL HEIGHT CURB COMMON USE CIRCULATION PATHS WITHIN EMPLOYEE WORK AREAS SHALL PROJECT: SCALE: DATE:
LESS THAN 80" (11B-307.2). CONTRACTOR TO BETWEEN DRIVEWAYS SERVING THE SAME PREMISES. COMPLY WITH SECTION 11B-402 ' ' '
VERIFY THAT ALL BARRIERS IN THE PATH OF TRAVEL ' 10429.00 ASNOTED | 3/16/2022
HAVE BEEN REMOVED OR WILL BE REMOVED MEANS OF EGRESS SHALL COMPLY WITH CHAPTER 10, SECTION 1007.
UNDER THIS PROJECT, AND PATH OF TRAVEL
COMPLIES WITH CBC SECTION 1134B/ CHAPTER 11 WHERE EMPLOYEE WORK AREAS HAVE AUDIBLE ALARM COVERAGE, THE
ACCESSIBILITY FOR EXISTING BUILDINGS WIRING SYSTEM SHALL BE DESIGNED SO THAT VISIBLE ALARMS COMPLYING
WITH CHAPTER 9, SECTION 907.5.2.3.2 CAN BE INTEGRATED INTO THE ALARM
SYSTEM.

—— —— — PROPERTY LINE

PROPOSED 6FT CMU/WROUGHT IRON FENCING

PROPOSED 6FT CMU WALL © COPYRIGHT

These drawings and specifications are the property and copyright
of KARDENT and shall not be used on any other work except by
written agreement with KARDENT, All Rights Reserved.

_——— PROPOSED CHAIN LINK FENCE, SEE PLAN FOR
PURPOSED HEIGHTS




CAUTION: IF THIS PRINT IS NOT 24"X36" THEN IT IS A REDUCED PRINT

DEMOLITION KEYNOTES

@ KEYNOTE REFERENCE
1 REMOVE EXISTING FLOORING AND BASE AS INDICATED THROUGHOUT. PATCH, K A I 2 D I N I
REPAIR AND PREPARE FLOORS TO PROVIDE A FLUSH SUBSTRATE TO RECEIVE NEW

FINISHES. REFER TO FINISH PLAN AND SCHEDULE.
ARCHITECTURE | DESIGN

2 REMOVE EXISTING ELECTRICAL AND DATA AS INDICATED THROUGHOUT. SAFE OFF
B ALL CIRCUITS BACK TO SOURCE AND UPDATE PANEL SCHEDULE. PATCH WALL
SCARS AS REQUIRED WHEN DEMOLITION OCCURS ON WALLS TO REMAIN.

3 REMOVE EXISTING PLUMBING FIXTURES AND RESTROOM ACCESSORIES AS INDICATED. 11 Golden Shore, Suite 540 | Long Beach | CA 90802 | 562.436.9900
CAP AND REMOVE PLUMBING FROM WALLS AND CAP OFF PLUMBING AND FLOOR
PENETRATIONS WHERE DEMO OCCURS TO MEET CODE. GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO ARCHITECT:

PLUMBING FROM WALLS AND CAP OFF PLUMBING AND FLOOR PENETRATIONS
WHERE DEMO OCCURS TO MEET CODE. PROVIDE NEW PLUMBING CONNECTIONS TO
( 15'-0" 3'-0" 3'-0" 2'-8" ACCOMMODATE NEW LAYOUT, DO NOT RE-USE EXISTING PIPES. TRENCH AND

V4 TV V4 SAWCUT EXISTING FLOOR AS NEEDED TO ACCOMMODATE NEW CAL GREEN

T

| 1 1 1 1 1 | 1 ‘ ‘ l/i CONFIRM WITH OWNER ON RETENTION OR DISPOSAL OF ITEMS. CAP AND REMOVE

APPROVED PLUMBING FIXTURES.

4 REMOVE EXISTING EXTERIOR DOOR & FRAME ASSEMBLY AS INDICATED. PATCH
OPENING TO FLUSH WITH EXTERIOR AND APPLY WITH LIGHT SAND STUCCO FINISH.

5 REMOVE EXISTING WINDOW BLINDS THROUGHOUT AND PREPARE FOR NEW.

6 REMOVE EXISTING ACOUSTIC PANEL AT EXTERIOR WINDOW AND PATCH FRAME.
EXISTING WINDOW TO REMAIN. DATE SIGNED:

7 REMOVE EXISTING LIGHT FIXTURES & CEILINGS THROUGHOUT. REPLACE WITH NEW, CONSULTANT:
l: - _ SEE PROPOSED FLOOR PLAN FOR NEW OFFICE LAYOUT.

ﬂ 8 PREPARE FOR NEW EXTERIOR DOOR OPENING, PATCH OPENING TO FLUSH WITH
/ ‘ ‘ EXTERIOR AND APPLY WITH LIGHT SAND STUCCO FINISH. SEE PROPOSED FLOOR
PLAN FOR NEW OFFICE LAYOUT.

24-11"

9 EXISTING ELECTRICAL PANELS TO REMAIN AND TBD PER NEW OFFICE LAYOUT, &
FUTURE ELECTRICAL ENGINEERED DRAWINGS.

10 REMOVE EXISTING MILLWORK.

n ALL EXTERIOR EXISTING FINISHES ARE TO REMAIN AS IS AND TO BE PROTECTED IN
PLACE DURING THE DURATION OF DEMOLITION / CONSTRUCTION. PATCH &
REPAIR AS REQUIRED.

‘ ‘ 12 REMOVE EXISTING CEILING GRID AND ACOUSTIC TILE, DRYWALL CEILING AND

RELATED SUSPENSION, MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS THRU-OUT. The above drawings, specifications, ideas, designs and
| | 6 arrangements represented thereby are and shall remain the
13 EXISTING CURB CUT TO BE REMOVED AND AREA TO BE RELANDSCAPED. SEPARATE property of KARDENT and no part there shall be copied,

N
J ‘ ‘ TYP PUBLIC WORKS PERMIT REQUIRED. disclosed to others or used in connection with any work
or project other than the specified project for which they

3/30/2022 CLIENT REVIEW

ﬂ EXISTING DOOR TO REMAIN 4/20/2022 CUP SUBMITTAL

7/20/2022 CUP REVISED SUBMITTAL

— — — [ — —— have been prepared and developed without the written
_I ‘ ‘ﬁ }: :\ E T T ﬂ F} T ‘ 14 REMOVE EXISTING MONUMENT SIGN consent of KARDENT. Visual contact with these plans or
I L \ / N \J N \J o specifications shall constitute exclusive evidence of
I l: J ~ ‘ L ‘ ‘ ‘ acceptance of these restrictions.
| | @ O | | i | | REVISIONS:
| i ] | | | SYMBOL LEGEND NO.: DATE: DESCRIPTION:
|
|

\
-~ 1 I 1A
v 5 4'-10 v3'0

T T e

~_ —_

e EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN; GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO PATCH AND A 9/12/2022 | CUP REVISED SUBMITTAL
REPAIR ALL SCARS AS REQUIRED

REMOVE EXISTING DOOR ASSEMBLY
- = PRESERVE FOR REUSE OR OWNER RETENTION

:%@ —  REMOVE INTERIOR TENANT NON-LOAD BEARING WALLS, DOORS AND
FRAMES AS INDICATED. AT WALLS INCLUDE ALL ASSOCIATED ELECTRICAL,
DATA AND TELEPHONE & J-BOX AS NOTED ON PLAN. REMOVE ALL WIRING
BACK TO ELECTRICAL SUB PANELS. PATCH ALL WALL SCARS AS REQUIRED.

REVISION MARK
REVISION CLOUD

PLAN CHECK:
PLNE52719 | APP NO. 2205-18 (CUP 22-019)

PROJECT:

e PRECIOUS LAMB PRESCOOL
(CUP Application)

757 PACIFIC AVENUE
LONG BEACH CA 90813

@ DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY:
JR PB

SHEET TITLE:

DEMOLITION PLAN

SHEET NUMBER:

S I | A-3.0

P:\KARDENT DESIGN\PROJECTS\10429.01 PRECIOUS LAMB PRESCHOOL\DRAWING FILES\01_CUP SET\10429.01_A-3 DEMO PLAN.DWG

PROJECT: SCALE: DATE:
0 5 10 15 10429.00 | ASNOTED | 3/16/2022
These drawings and specifications are the property and copyright
SCALE: 3/16!'|l= 1'-0" of KARDENT and shall not be used on any other work except by

written agreement with KARDENT, All Rights Reserved.
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CAUTION: IF THIS PRINT IS NOT 24"X36" THEN IT IS A REDUCED PRINT

WEST 8TH STREET

T ] Ry
[eoas ]

N

STAFF
AREA

EXEC. DI@
OFFICE
8-2"x 96" @

)

7

N
|

o
o

—_

GEN|
[INEUTRALRR

o

[emas ] 2
q CLEAR ‘ ‘ CLEAR
N\ N | |
N N
| | ] | |
e e pse |
] I
‘ ‘ PROGRAM
OFFICE
an ) [z5)
ACTIVI%&%{M #1 ‘ ‘ ACTIVIM # 2
-539 SF 539 SF
23'-2" x 24-0" ‘ ‘ 23'-2"x 24-0"
15KIDS | | 15 KIDS | N
|
] |
] |
] |
| | ‘
18'-3"x 18'-5"
|| 3
N 5
18 $F CABINETS N B | | B N W
[ | pe— = = _ =
el E=m el
MAIN ‘ / ‘
ENTRY | | HALLWAY 01 L\ u )gERATIO N ]
\6OX24 IRECTOR - —
S \L — — f CLEAR
| nyd
‘/ J:) . | N
/ mEGENDER R CHILDREN'S) Slgll_: WORKER DEVELOPMENT | |
\ ﬁ SF | .ﬂ ] | |
[\6-_7uxgv_0u N0 \2, x9]0 —8-2"x9"-0" 86" x 90" CLEAR HALLWAY 02 48X48 ‘
‘ ‘ ¥ /C,- @ @ @ ‘ ‘ CLEAR J
o (-) (-)
- GATE
| |
‘ 60X24 I
[clear ]
1-3 YEAR
ACTIVITY ROOM # 3
]
22'-0"x 21'-4"
11 KIDS

48X12
CLEAR

il
|
|

ITCHEN

180 SF
'-6"x 17'-

S A S L (S L S )

CAFETERIA

20-5" x 17'-4"

PLAY YARD A

I

60X24

_CLEAR |

PLAY YARD B

.

PACIFIC AVENUE

WEST LA REINA WAY

0 5
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FLOOR PLAN GENERAL NOTES

PROPERTY MANAGEMENT COORDINATION

COORDINATE WITH PROPERTY MANAGEMENT REGARDING SCHEDULING OF
CUTTING/CORING OF SLAB, SHOOTING OF TRACK AND OTHER NOISE-RELATED
CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES

PRIOR TO ORDERING LOCKSETS, COORDINATE CORE-TYPE W/ PROPERTY MANAGEMENT

COORDINATE KEYING OF ALL LOCKSETS WITH TENANT AND PROPERTY MANAGEMENT

USE OF PREMISES AND PROTECTION OF PROPERTY

CONTRACTOR SHALL CONFINE HIS EQUIPMENT, DELIVERY AND STORAGE OF
MATERIALS AND THE OPERATION OF HIS WORKMEN TO THE LIMITS DEFINED BY
THE BUILDING OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE

CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR STORAGE OF ALL MATERIALS DURING
CONSTRUCTION IN A MANNER THAT PREVENTS LIVE LOADS FROM EXCEEDING
THOSE ALLOWED IN THE BUILDINGS STRUCTURAL DESIGN

CONTRACTOR SHALL PROTECT AREA AND NEW OR EXISTING MATERIALS AND
FINISHES FROM DAMAGE WHICH MAY OCCUR FROM CONSTRUCTION,
DEMOLITION,DUST WATER, ETC. AND SHALL PROVIDE AND MAINTAIN
TEMPORARY BARRICADES, CLOSURE WALLS,ETC. AS REQUIRED TO PROTECT THE
PUBLIC DURING CONSTRUCTION. DAMAGE TO NEW AND EXISTING
MATERIAL,FINISHES, STRUCTURE AND EQUIPMENT SHALL BE REPAIRED OR
REPLACED TO THE SATISFACTION OF THE OWNER/OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE AT
THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR

EXISTING ITEMS TO REMAIN

EXISTING ITEMS TO REMAIN SHALL BE REFURBISHED. LOOSEN ITEMS ITEMS SHALL
BE TIGHTENED AND ANY MISSING OR BROKEN PARTS SHALL BE REPLACE BY THE
CONTRACTOR TO ACHIEVE A FINISHED "LIKE NEW" APPEARANCE

ALL FIRE LIFE SAFETY EQUIPMENT SHALL BE LEFT IN PLACE. IF A STRUCTURE HOLDING
A DEVICE IS REMOVED, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SUPPORT THE FIRE LIFE SAFETY
DEVICE IN A MANNER THAT DOES NOT IMPAIR IT'S FUNCTION IN ANY WAY

G.C. TO PROTECT EXISTING CONSTRUCTION PRIOR TO AND DURING DEMOLITION
PHASE. PROTECTION TO BE MAINTAINED UNTIL COMPLETION OF DEMOLITION

AND CONSTRUCTION

PATCH ALL WALL, CEILING SCARS, BLEMISHES AND RELATED DUE TO DEMOLITION.
PREPARE DEMOLISHED AREA FOR NEW WORK

WHERE CONSTRUCTION TO BE REMOVED INTERSECTS CONSTRUCTION TO

REMAIN, WORK SHALL INCLUDE OF ALL ATTACHMENT DEVICES (SHOT PINS,
ANCHORS, LAG BOLTS, NAILS, NAILERS, SHIMS, ETC.)

CONCRETE

1.

PATCH PENETRATIONS IN FLOOR WHERE PLUMBING OR ELECTRICAL HAVE BEEN
REMOVED OR ABANDONED. FIRE RATING (WHERE OCCURS) OF FLOOR SHALL BE
MAINTAINED

VERIFY NECESSITY OF SLAB X-RAYING PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF CORING OR
CUTTING OF SLAB. REFERENCE ELECTRICAL PLANS

CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY KARDENT OF ANY STRUCTURAL OR EQUIPMENT
CONFLICTS PRIOR TO CORING OR CUTTING OF SLAB

GENERAL

N —

© P NS U W

11.
12.
13.

FURR AROUND COLUMNS, MINIMUM DIMENSION

FURR AROUND AND INSULATE ALL ROOF DRAINS, PROVIDE ACCESS PANELS AT
CLEAN OUTS

NEW DOORS SHALL BE 36" WIDE (UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE)

NEW RESTROOMS TO MEET ADA REQUIREMENTS

PATCH AND REPAIR EXISTING WALLS AND PREPARE TO RECEIVE NEW FINISHES
PATCH AND REPAIR EXISTING DOORS, FRAMES AND HARDWARE AS NEEDED
NEW PHONE BOARD TO BE CONSTRUCTED OF FIRE RESISTIVE PLYWOOD
LOCATE NEW FIRE EXTINGUISHERS SO THAT NO PERSON IS FARTHER THAN 75'
FROM AN EXTINGUISHER, CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE & INSTALL 'FIRE
EXTINGUISHER' SIGNAGE AS REQUIRED

PROVIDE NEW }4" WATER LINE WITH SHUT-OFF VALVE, CONNECT APPLIANCE TO
WATER LINE

PARTITIONS ARE TO THE CENTERLINE OF MULLION, UNO

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE FROM FINISHED FACE TO FINISHED FACE, UNO

PROVIDE ADEQUATE WALL BLOCKING TO SUPPORT: EQUIPMENT, MILLWORK,
PLUMBING FIXTURES AND OTHER SIMILAR WALL MOUNTED ITEMS

OCCUPANT LOAD STUDY

KARDENT

ARCHITECTURE | DESIGN

11 Golden Shore, Suite 540 | Long Beach | CA 90802 | 562.436.9900

ARCHITECT:

DATE SIGNED:

CONSULTANT:

The above drawings, specifications, ideas, designs and
arrangements represented thereby are and shall remain the
property of KARDENT and no part there shall be copied,
disclosed to others or used in connection with any work
or project other than the specified project for which they
have been prepared and developed without the written
consent of KARDENT. Visual contact with these plans or
specifications shall constitute exclusive evidence of
acceptance of these restrictions.

REVISIONS:

NO.: DATE: DESCRIPTION:

3/30/2022 CLIENT REVIEW

4/20/2022 CUP SUBMITTAL

7/20/2022 CUP REVISED SUBMITTAL

LOAD # OF EXITS

ROOM NUMBER USF FACTOR | OCCUPANTS | REQUIRED

EXITS
PROVIDED

9/12/2022 CUP REVISED SUBMITTAL

/N
L\

DEVELOPMENT OFFICE, STAFF AREA,

EXEC DIR OFFICE, LOUNGE, 1,995 150 13

RECEPT DESK

KITCHEN # 1, 2 AND CAFETERIA 594 15 40

ACTIVITY ROOMS #1,2,3 164 15 11

CIRCULATION, RESTROOMS

748 -- 0

1ST FLOOR TOTAL 3,501 -- 64 2

PLUMBING FIXTURE STUDY

BUSINESS GROUP TYPE USF

GROUP LEGEND | *OCC LOAD FACTOR # OF MALE

PER TABLE A

CPC OCCUPANT # OF # OF
FEMALE

OCCUPANTS| REQ'D REQ'D

PLAN CHECK:
PLNE52719 | APP NO. 2205-18 (CUP 22-019)

INSTITUTIONAL -4 3,501 200 18 9

PROJECT:

DRINKING

WATER CLOSETS FOUNTAINS

URINALS LAVATORIES

OTHER

PRECIOUS LAMB PRESCOOL

MALE FEMALE - MALE

1:1-15 1:1-15 1 PER 40
2:16-35 2:16-35
3: 36-55 3:36-55

FEMALE -
1 PER 40

over 55 ADD 1 fixture
for each additional
40 persons

(CUP Application)

757 PACIFIC AVENUE
LONG BEACH CA 90813

REQUIRED: 1 1 - 1 1 -

PROVIDED: 7 7 B 6 6 1

DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY:

I

|
GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO PATCH & REPAIR ALL SCARS AS REQUIRED
———— NON-BEARING CEILING HEIGHT PARTITION - 33" X 25 GA. @ 12" O.C., PARTITION
WALL FLOOR TO UNDERSIDE OF FINISHED CEILING; WITH INSULATION AND
5/8" TYPE "X" GYP. BOARD ON BOTH SIDES; PROVIDE BRACING ABOVE CEILING
twzzzzza NON-BEARING LOW WALL PARTITION - 2 1/2" X 20 CA. @ 24" O.C,,

SYMBOL LEGEND

N INDICATES A NEW ITEM

DOOR ASSEMBLY

EXISTING PARTITION TO REMAIN;

WITH 2" x 2" x 1/4" STRUCTURAL STEEL PIPES AND 2" x 9" x 3/8" STEEL PLATES WELDED
TO BOTTOM. INSTALL AT 8'-0" O.C. MAX. AND 6" MAX FROM UNSUPPORTED END

OF WALL. INCLUDE 5/8" TYPE "X" GYP. BOARD ON BOTH SIDES.

JR PB

SHEET TITLE:

PROPOSED FLOOR PLAN

SHEET NUMBER:

A-4.0

PROJECT: SCALE: DATE:
10429.00 AS NOTED | 3/16/2022
© COPYRIGHT

These drawings and specifications are the property and copyright
of KARDENT and shall not be used on any other work except by
written agreement with KARDENT, All Rights Reserved.
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CAUTION: IF THIS PRINT IS NOT 24"X36" THEN IT IS A REDUCED PRINT
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| N S, PROPOSED NEW- N o Wi S
EXISTING BUILDING, EXISTING EXTERIOR DOOR EXISTING BUILDING, EXISTING WINDOWS, EXISTING ROOF TO REMAIN PROPOSED NEW FENCE AND CMU WALL, NEW PLAY YARD
WINDOWS, EXISTING ROOF TO REMAIN
WITH GLASS INSET FENCING SHOWN (BEYOND)
TO MATCH EXISTING

1 WEST ELEVATION - EXISTING EXTERIOR T

_— T~
< — 7
-/
Z The above drawings, specifications, ideas, designs and
g arrangements represented thereby are and shall remain the
v 7 g property of KARDENT and no part there shall be copied,
B . . . .
/ disclosed to others or used in connection with any work
or project other than the specified project for which they
- il 7 have been prepared and developed without the written
\ consent of KARDENT. Visual contact with these plans or
specifications shall constitute exclusive evidence of
PACIFIC AVENUE ..
acceptance of these restrictions.
PROPOSED NEW FENCE AND CMU WALL, NEW PLAY YARD EXISTING BUILDING, EXISTING WINDOWS, EXISTING ROOF TO REMAIN EPETOE;%E%BEDV; VEX.L?[T,‘(S'V“VS L&?yﬁ; E%SCT)IFNTCO
FENCING SHOWN (BEYOND) WITH GLASS INSET REMAIN

TO MATCH EXISTING

REVISIONS:

NO.: DATE: DESCRIPTION:

3/30/2022 CLIENT REVIEW

2 SOUTH ELEVATION - EXISTING EXTERIOR

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0" 4/20/2022 CUP SUBMITTAL

7/20/2022 CUP REVISED SUBMITTAL

- - A 9/12/2022 | CUP REVISED SUBMITTAL

EXISTING
EXTERIOR
SIGN TO BE
REMOVED

PROPERTY LINE
PROPERTY LINE

J\ 2 | PLAN CHECK:
PROPOSED NEW FENCE AND CMU WALL,

EXISTING BUILDING, EXISTING WINDOWS, EXISTING ROOF TO REMAIN

REFER TO SITE PLAN PLNE52719 | APP NO. 2205-18 (CUP 22-01 9)

PROJECT:

PRECIOUS LAMB PRESCOOL
(CUP Application)

757 PACIFIC AVENUE
3 EAST ELEVATION - EXISTING EXTERIOR LONG BEACH CA 90813

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"
DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY:
o ¢ +21-4" J R P B
SHEET TITLE:
w
w z
z =
=
£ £
£
g - — ﬁ ﬁ =l SHEET NUMBER:
/| -
5

I © —

| [ J

| PROPOSED

——— EXISTING BUILDING, EXISTING NEW EXTERIOR DOOR EXISTING BUILDING, EXISTING PROPOSED NEW! EXISTING BUILDING, PROPOSED NEW FENCE, CMU WALL AND AUTOMATIC GATE ACCESS CONTROLLED, . . .
WINDOWS, EXISTING ROOF TO REMAIN WITH GLASS INSET AND WINDOWS, EXISTING ROOF TO REMAIN EXTERIOR DOOR EXISTING WINDOWS, REFER TO SITE PLAN P ROJ ECT: SCALE: DATE:
WINDOW INSET WITH GLASS INSET EXISTING ROOF TO REMAIN
TO MATCH EXISTING TO MATCH EXISTING

10429.00 AS NOTED | 3/16/2022

© COPYRIGHT

P:\KARDENT DESIGN\PROJECTS\10429.01 PRECIOUS LAMB PRESCHOOL\DRAWING FILES\01_CUP SET\10429.01_A-5 ELEVATIONS.DWG

These drawings and specifications are the property and copyright

of KARDENT and shall not be used on any other work except by
4 NORTH EI_EVATION - EXISTI NG EXTE RIOR written agreement with KARDENT, All Rights Reserved.

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"
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REVISIONS UTILITY STATEMENT PREPARED FOR BASIS OF BEARINGS BENCHMARK SITE INFORMATION SURVEYOR OF RECORD FIELD COMPLETION DATE: MARCH 15, 2022
NO DATE REVISIONS BY [BURED UTLTES AND/OR PIPELINES SHOWN HEREON ARE KARDENT THE BEARINGS SHOWN HEREON ARE BASED UPON THE CALIFORNIA COORDINATE SYSTEM OF 1983, CCS83, ZONE 5, |THE ELEVATIONS SHOWN HEREON ARE BASED UPON |SITE ADDRESS: 757 PACIFIC AVENUE, LONG BEACH, CA 90813
. PER VISBLE AND APPARENT SURFACE EVIDENCE, RECORD (2021.75) IN ACCORDANCE TO THE CALIFORNIA PUBLIC RESOURCES CODE SECTIONS 8801-8819; SAID BEARINGS ARE  |CITY OF LON(G BEACH )BENCHMARK NO. 7, ELEVATION
DRAWINGS OF THE CONSTRUCTED UTILITY LINES OBTAINED . 11 GOLDEN SHORE, SUITE 540, DETERMINED LOCALLY UPON FIELD-OBSERVED TES TO THE FOLLOWING LEICA SMARTNET NORTH AMERICA (SN.N.A) |33.82 FEET (NGVD 29). : _
0 03/ 22/ 22 SUBMITTAL GV |FRoM RELABLE AND RESPONSBLE  SOURCES ~ NOT Underground Service Alert |(ong seach, cA 50802 CONTINUOUSLY OPERATING REFERENCE STATIONS (C.0.R.S.): ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NO.: 7272-020-047

CONNECTED WITH CALVADA SURVEYING, INC. OR MARKINGS
PROVIDED BY AN INDEPENDENT LOCATING CONTRACTOR. NO

GUARANTEE OR WARRANTY, EITHER EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED,
IS MADE AS TO THE ACCURACY OR THOROUGHNESS OF SUCH
INFORMATION.  IF MORE  ACCURATE  LOCATIONS  OF

UNDERGROUND UTILITIES OR PIPE LINES ARE REQUIRED, THE
UTILITY OR PIPELINE WILL HAVE TO BE VERIFIED BY FIELD

POTHOLING. CALVADA SURVEYING, INC. AND THE SURVEYOR
OF RECORD SHALL NOT BE HELD LIABLE FOR THE LOCATION

OF OR THE FAILURE TO NOTE THE LOCATION OF
NON-VISIBLE UTILITIES OR PIPELINES.

KSmiley@kardentdesign.com
Call: TOLL FREE

1-800
227-2600

TWO WORKING DAYS
BEFORE YOU DIG

S.N.N.A. CAPE:

NORTHING = 1730270.41° EASTING = 6476524.20°

S.N.N.A. CALK:

NORTHING = 2177988.25' EASTING = 6115997.86'

DESCRIPTION:

1990” 19.3° W/CURB; 1.1 N/CURB

BRASS DISC FLUSH W/PVMT; STAMPED "CLB BM7

Date Signed:
313112022

SURVEYING, INC.

411 Jenks Cir., Suite 205, Corona, CA 92880

Phone: 951-280-9960 Fax: 951-280-9746
Toll Free: 800-CALVADA www.calvada.com
22208

EST. 1989 JOB NO.

SNS—=<
[
g?édo D. DuPoa/it

gistration No. 7780
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